City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY CITY COUNCILOR Annissa Essaibi-George

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its appreciation to:

Mark Cardarelli

IN RECOGNITION OF:

YOUR FORTY PROUD YEARS SERVING IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FOR THE CITY OF BOSTON. MARK
YOU HAVE BEEN AN INVALUABLE SOURCE OF KNOWLEDGE TO ALL. YOU ALWAYS TREATED EVERYONE THAT
YOU WERE ASSISTING WITH RESPECT AND DIGNITY, WHETHER IT BE UTILITY COMPANIES, PRIVATE
CONTRACTORS OR CITY OF BOSTON DEPARTMENTS AND EMPLOYEES. WE ALL WISH YOU THE BEST IN YOUR
WELL DESERVED RETIREMENT, HOPE THE SUN ALWAYS SHINES AT NANTASKET BEACH. THEREFORE BE IT
RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL HEREBY EXPRESSES ITS GRATITUDE, CONGRATULATIONS, AND BEST
WISHES FOR YOUR CONTINUED SUCCESS, THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE
CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF CITY OF BOSTON.

HE CO LET WOOD ES IS AS.

By:

President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered hu:

MWW TO BELL

Bate: September 30,2021